

## THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE KINGDOM OF LESOTHO 45-47, rue de Lausanne • 1201 Geneva Tel.: 00 41 22 906 10 50 • Fax: 00 41 22 900 05 25

## NOTE No. 118/11 LG/UN/2

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Lesotho to the United Nations Office and Other International Organizations in Switzerland presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to provide the composition of the Lesotho Delegation to the fiftieth session of the Committee on Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) which will be held from 3 to 21 October 2011:

Hon. (Mrs.) Mathabiso LEPONO Minister of Gender, Sports Youth and Recreation	Head of Delegation
Hon. (Mrs.) Mpeo MAHASE-MOILOA Minister of Justice and Human Rights and Correctional Service	Alternate Head of Delegation
Mr. Retšelisitsoe MASENYETSE Principal Secretary, in the Ministry of Justic	Delegate
Mr. Tseliso 'MOKELA Principal Secretary	Delegate
Dr. M. A MARUPING Ambassador/Permanent Representative Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Lesotho - Geneva	Delegate
Mr. Rethabile MOSISILI Deputy Principal Secretary	Delegate
Ms. Polo CHABANE Chief Legal Officer, Human Rights Unit Ministry of Justice	Delegate

Ms 'Matau FUTHO-LETSATSI Director, Ministry of Gender

Mr. Mohau TSILO Principal Gender Officer Ministry of Gender

Mr. Lefeu RAMONE Minister Counsellor Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Lesotho - Geneva

Mr. Ntsime JAFETA Counsellor Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Lesotho - Geneva

Mrs. Nthabiseng LELISA Legal Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Relations

Ms. Miranda TABIFOR Gender Advisor

Mr. Basia BLESS National Programme Officer Gender

Mrs. Mamosa MOHLABULA WLSA - Lesotho Delegate

Delegate

Delegate

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Lesotho to the United Nations Office and Other International Organisations in Switzerland avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

GENEVA, 27<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2011



Delegate

Delegate

Delegate

Delegate

Delegate